("MERS"), solely as nominee for 
lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: November 
8, 2021 Recorded on November 16, 
2021, in Document No. 5318173, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
loanDepot.com, LLC Amount claimed 
to be due at the date hereof: One 
Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy-Five and 44/100 
Dollars ($134,275.44) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: LOT 8, EXCEPT 
THE WEST 4 RODS THEREOF; 
BLOCK 2, HURD AND SICKLES 
SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT G AND 
H, CITY OF ST. JOHNS, CLINTON 
COUNTY, MICHIGAN, ACCORD-
ING TO THE RECORDED PLAT 
THEREOF IN LIBER 34, PAGE 233,

[...]

September 27, 2021 Recorded on 
September 29, 2021, in Document No. 
5315959, and re-recorded via Affidavit 
of Correction on August 8, 2022, in 
Document No. 5327897, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): LAKEVIEW 
LOAN SERVICING, LLC Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Four and 51/100 
Dollars ($275,344.51) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Lot 163, Saffron 
Hills No. 5, DeWitt Township, Clinton 
County, Michigan, according to the 
Plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 10 of 
Plats, Page 25, Clinton County 
Records. Commonly known as 14612

[...]

of the Register of Deeds, for The 
County of Clinton and State of 
Michigan, on the 1st day of April, 
2022 in Inst# 5323550 said Mortgage 
having been assigned to Servbank, SB 
on which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due, at the date of this notice, the 
sum of One Hundred Twenty-Six 
Thousand Seventy-Four and 55/100 
($126,074.55). Notice of Foreclosure 
by advertisement. Notice is given 
under section 3212 of the revised judi-
cature act of 1961, 1961 PA 236, MCL 
600.3212, that the following mortgage 
will be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some part of